

City and County of Denver

### Legislation Details (With Text)

| 18-1<br>Resc          | 404   | Version: 1   |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Reso                  |   |  |  |  |  |
| 1,030                 | olution   |  | Status:  | Adopted  |  |
| 11/2                  | 0/2018  |  | In control:  | Land Use, Transportation<br>Committee  | & Infrastructure   |
| 12/1                  | 0/2018  |  | Final action   | : 12/10/2018   |  |
| Sout<br>Dedi<br>inter | A resolution laying out, opening and establishing as part of the City street system a parcel of land as<br>South Sheridan Boulevard at the intersection of South Sheridan Boulevard and West Warren Avenue.<br>Dedicates city owned land as public right of way as South Sheridan Boulevard, located at the<br>intersection of South Sheridan Boulevard and West Warren Avenue in Council District 2. The<br>Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-6-18. |  |  |  |  |
|                       |   |  |  |  |  |
| Zach                  | Zach Rothmier   |  |  |  |  |
|                       |   |  |  |  |  |
| Pack<br>Dedi<br>Reso  | ket, 3. RR1<br>ication-000<br>olution_201   | 8 1404 PW R<br>0213-001 S. \$  | OW DED 00002<br>Sheridan Blvd at   | 13 Request, 4. 18-1404 Filed I<br>SSheridan-WWarren.pdf, 5. 1  | Resolution_2018-<br>8-1404 Filed   |
| Ver.                  | Action By   |  |  | Action   | Result   |
| 1                     | Council P   | President  |  | signed   |  |
| 1                     | City Cour   | ncil   |  | adopted  | Pass   |
| 1                     |   | e, Transportati<br>ture Committe   |  | approved by consent  | Pass   |
|                       | 12/1<br>A res<br>Sout<br>Dedi<br>inter<br>Com<br>Zach<br>1. RI<br>Pack<br>Dedi<br>Reso<br>signe<br><b>Ver.</b><br>1   | 12/10/2018   A resolution lay   South Sheridar   Dedicates city of   intersection of 3   Committee app   Zach Rothmier   1. RR18 1404 If   Packet, 3. RR1   Dedication-000   Resolution_200   signed   Ver. Action By   1 City Cour   1 Land Use | 12/10/2018   A resolution laying out, open   South Sheridan Boulevard at   Dedicates city owned land as   intersection of South Sherida   Committee approved filing th   Zach Rothmier   1. RR18 1404 PW ROW DEI   Packet, 3. RR18 1404 PW R   Dedication-0000213-001 S. S   Resolution_2018-Dedication-   signed   Ver. Action By   1 City Council   1 Land Use, Transportati | 12/10/2018 Final action   A resolution laying out, opening and establish South Sheridan Boulevard at the intersection   Dedicates city owned land as public right of wintersection of South Sheridan Boulevard and Committee approved filing this item at its me   Zach Rothmier   1. RR18 1404 PW ROW DED 0000213 Lega   Packet, 3. RR18 1404 PW ROW DED 000022   Dedication-0000213-001 S. Sheridan Blvd at   Resolution_2018-Dedication-0000213-001 S   signed   Ver. Action By   1 Council President   1 City Council   1 Land Use, Transportation & | Image: Committee Committee   12/10/2018 Final action: 12/10/2018   A resolution laying out, opening and establishing as part of the City street s South Sheridan Boulevard at the intersection of South Sheridan Boulevard   Dedicates city owned land as public right of way as South Sheridan Boulevard Dedicates city owned land as public right of way as South Sheridan Boulevard   Dedicates city owned land as public right of way as South Sheridan Boulevard and West Warren Avenue in Courcommittee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-6-18.   Zach Rothmier   1. RR18 1404 PW ROW DED 0000213 Legal Description.pdf, 2. RR18 140   Packet, 3. RR18 1404 PW ROW DED 0000213 Request, 4. 18-1404 Filed I   Dedication-0000213-001 S. Sheridan Blvd at SSheridan-WWarren.pdf, 5. 1   Resolution_2018-Dedication-0000213-001 S. Sheridan Blvd at SSheridan-Warren.pdf, 5. 1   Resolution_2018-Dedication-0000213-001 S. Sheridan Blvd at SSheridan-Warren.pdf, 5. 1   signed   1 Council President signed   1 City Council adopted   1 Land Use, Transportation & approved by consent |

### Other/Miscellaneous Request Template (Appointments; ROW; Code Changes; Zoning Action, etc.)

#### **Date Submitted:** 11-202-18

Requesting Agency: Public Works Division:

#### Subject Matter Expert Name:

Jason Gallardo

### Item Title & Description:

(Do not delete the following instructions)

These appear on the Council meeting agenda. Initially, the requesting agency will enter a 2-3 sentence description. Upon bill filling, the City Attorney's Office should enter the title above the description (the title should be in **bold** font).

Both the title and description must be entered between the red "title" and "body" below. Do **<u>not</u>** at any time delete the red "title" or "body" markers from this template.

## A resolution laying out, opening and establishing as part of the City street system a parcel of land as South Sheridan Boulevard at the

# intersection of South Sheridan Boulevard and West Warren Avenue.

Dedicates city owned land as public right of way as South Sheridan Boulevard, located at the intersection of South Sheridan Boulevard and West Warren Avenue in Council District 2. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-6-18.

Affected Council District(s) or citywide? CD 2

**Executive Summary with Rationale and Impact:** Detailed description of the item and why we are doing it. This can be a separate attachment.

Address/Location (if applicable):

Legal Description (if applicable):

Denver Revised Municipal Code (D.R.M.C.) Citation (if applicable):

Draft Bill Attached?